City of Duluth it P St

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0463R Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/5/2018 In control: Recreation, Libraries and Authorities

On agenda: 6/25/2018 Final action: 6/25/2018

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT L30063 WITH DIRT INC. FOR

ADDITIONAL INFRASTRUCTURE REHABILITATION OF THE DWP TRAIL FOR AN INCREASE OF
$143,337.25 AND A NEW TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $273,739.75.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit A_Proposal

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

6/25/2018 1 City Council adopted

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT L30063 WITH DIRT INC. FOR
ADDITIONAL INFRASTRUCTURE REHABILITATION OF THE DWP TRAIL FOR AN INCREASE OF
$143,337.25 AND A NEW TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $273,739.75.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are authorized to execute an amendment with Dirt, Inc. for
additional infrastructure rehabilitation as identified in exhibit A for the DWP Trail, for an increase of
$143,337.25 and a new total amount not to exceed $273,739.75, payable from fund 452-030-5530-
HANDHTAX-1528-03 (Tourism & Recreation, Improvements Other Than Buildings, Half & Half Projects, DWP
Trails-Infrastructure).

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution authorizes an increase of $143,337.25 with Dirt, Inc. for
additional DWP trail infrastructure rehabilitation work for a new total not to exceed $273,739.25. Dirt Inc.’s bid
for this grant-supported project came in substantially below budget, enabling an increase in the scope of work.
Additional services will repair damage to four additional culverts that were recently found to be in poor
condition. Repair of the additional culverts is necessary to complete a multi-phase project to repurpose the
abandoned DWP rail bed as a multi-use, accessible trail for bikes, pedestrians, and equestrians and provide
important east-west trail connections for the Superior Hiking Trail and Duluth Traverse. The purpose of the
present phase is to restore a flat, stable trail platform through the length of the DWP. Future phases of work
will repurpose the Sargent Creek bridge and add accessible trail surfacing, landscaping, and signage.

City of Duluth Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

